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October 31, 2018

Member/Manager

Sara Lee Global Finance, LLC

¢/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive

Member/Manager

HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC
c/o United Agent Group, Inc.

3411 Silverside Road

Wilmington, DE 19808 #104 Tatnall Building
Wilmington, DE 19810
President/CEO/Owner/Member/Manager President/CEO

Champion Sports

The Sports Basement, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

1 Champion Way
Marlboro, NJ 07746

President/CEO

The Sports Basement, Inc.
¢/o Eric Prosnitz

610 Mason Street

San Francisco, CA 94129

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65°), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on




whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Sara Lee Global Finance, LLC

HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC
Champion Sports

The Sports Basement, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Champion Sports Deluxe Flag Football The Sports Basement, Inc. | Sara Lee Global Finance, LLC
Game Set — blue flag fabric HBI Branded Apparel
UPC#710858030202 Enterprises, LLC
Item# TFFSET Champion Sports
10-A8
2050009207274
TFF8ET
100179075
GCCBO01
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexy!)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Espinosa served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice resuit from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the flag fabric during routine use when the flag is handled with
bare hands. If the flag is handled with wet hands or comes into contact with wet skin due to perspiration
when exercising, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous solutions are faster than neat DEHP
permeation. When the flag comes into contact with clothing during play, DEHP from the flag can absorb
to clothes and these clothes will become a source of DEHP dermal exposure. If the flag football set is
stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the flag may contaminate other articles contained
within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct
mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by
touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 22, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely, r

"

[Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On October 31, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager Member/Manager

Sara Lee Global Finance, LLC
c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive

HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC
c/o United Agent Group, Inc.
3411 Silverside Road

Wilmington, DE 19808 #104 Tatnall Building
Wilmington, DE 19810 ]
President/CEO/Owner/Member/Manager President/CEO

Champion Sports
1 Champion Way
Marlboro, NJ 07746

The Sports Basement, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

The Sports Basement, Inc.
c/o Eric Prosnitz

610 Mason Street

San Francisco, CA 94129

On October 31, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on October 31, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.
%--../‘.- l/ 2 -

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)]

@
3

@

&)

Dated: October 31, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa



The Honarabie Nancy 9'Maltey
Alameda County District Attarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oalland, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
7908 Caurt Sireet

lackson, CA 35642

The Hanerabie Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
QOroville, CA 95965

The Hanarable Barbara Yaok
Calzveras County Qistrict Attorney
491 Mountain Aanch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95242

The Honorable 1ohn Marthew 8eauchsmn
Colusa County District Attarmey

346 Fifth Streer, #101

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Contra Zosta County District Actomey
300 Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honoraale Jaie

g3
EE

Del Norte Zaunty Districr Atrermey
450 H itreer, Room 171

Jerade Zounty i

<t Attarnay

515 Main Sireet
Placarville, A 35647

The Honorabia Lisa Smittcamp
Fresna Caunty Dis
2220 Tuiare Straer, #1000
Frasno, CA 93721

t Attorney

The Honorable Dwayne Stawart
Slenn Caunry District Artcrney
125 5. Murdock Sirzer

Willows, CA 95988

The Hanorabie Niaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attormey
825 5" Street, Fourth Floor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Honerable Silberr Stero
Imperial County District Attermey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
€l Zentrn, CA 32243

The Hanorabie Thamas Hardy
inya County Cistrict Attarney
P 3ox, Drawer 9
independence, CA 93525

The Hanorable Lisa Graen
Karn County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Rings County District Attorney
1400 'Wast Lacay Tculavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorable Danald Andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Forbes Straet
Lakeporr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorabte Stacey Mantgomery
Lassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 36130

The Honarabie jackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple 5treet, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, CA 30012

Tie Hanorable Bavid iinn
Madera County District Aitamey
2082 West Yosernite Avenue

Mszdera, CA 32637

The Heperabie Eoward Berberiar,
Marin Caunty Diswrict Attorney
3501 <ivie Center Erive, Room 130
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Hanorable Thamas Zooke
Maripasa County District Attorney
5201 Janes Sireet, P.C. Box 730
WMariposa, CA 35338

The Honarsbie C David £yster
Asendaano County District Atrarney
100 Narth State Street, P C. Sax 1000
Ukiah, A 35482

The Honarabie Larry Morse i1
Mercad County District Attarnaey
350 ‘N Main Strazer

Mercea, £A 35340

The tonorable jordar Funk
Modec Caunty Discrier Atzorne s
2064 3. Zourt 3

Alturas, TA 36102

T2 =gnorabw Tm <@ndaid

Mana County Distric
? 3 3ex 317

Birdgeoart, CA 33517

The Hanarabie Sesp

Do

Manrerzy Zguncy Sistr
PO Box 1131
Saiinas, £A 93502

T Ameinay

Thz2 Hancranie Allisan Haiey
Napa Tounty Gisuriet A

rnay
Carithers Suilding

931 Parkway Mall

2 C Box 220

Napa, €A 34559

The Hoorable Ziifford Neweil
Nevada Counry District Attorney
ial Streer

Nevada Tity, CA 95253

201 Comm

The Henoraole Tony Rachauckas
Orange Cournry Disrricy Attorney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Sanra Ana, £A 2701

The Hanaradle Q. Scott Owens
Placar County District Artomey
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35679

The Henorahie Oavid Holliszer
Plumas Caunty District Attamey

20 Main Sireet, Raem 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The nunoraoie Micnaer nesinn
Riverside Counly District Attarney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento County Qistrict Attarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, £4 95814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
5an 8enito Caunty District Attarney
413 4 Street, Second Floar
rollister, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

San Bernardino County District Attarney
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 324151502

The Honarabie Bonnte Dumanis
San Diego County District Attarney
330 ‘N, Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascor

5an Francisco County District Attomey
850 Bryant Street, Raam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Hancrable Tori erber Safazar
San loaguin County District Attarney
222 £ast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stackicn, €A 95201

The Hanarzhie Dan Bow

San Luis Sbispo County District Anicrney
1033 Palm Sireet, 4'" Flaor

5an Luis Obispo, CA 33408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Mateo Zounty District Attormey
400 Jounry C=nter, A4

R=dwood ity, CA 34063

The Honarabie joycs Dudley
ot Artarmey

Santa 8arbara Zaunty Dis

5anta Barbara 3
anza 3arasra, A 33100

5

girarable ;effray Rocan
5ant3a Jar3 Zounty Distitct Artoraey
70 Neast Heading 3traer, \Wast 'AMing

5an iose, CA 351:0

The Honarabie 1eff Roseil
Santa Zruz Caunty District Attorney
7

Sarta Zruz, TA 35068

Ccean Streer, Raam 260

The Harcorabie Steghanie 3rtagart
Shasta Caunty District Attoraey
1355 Nest Sireet

Redding, CA 36CCL

The Hanorable tswrenca 3llen
Sierra Caunty District Attorney
100 Caurthause Square
Downieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Yirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Artorney
2 0. Box 586

Yraka, €A 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Attorney
675 Taxas Suaet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, A 94533

The Honorable jill Rawitch

Sanoma County Diswrict Attomey
&00 Administratian Drive, Roam 212§
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Haonarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
332 12™ Sureer, Suite 36U
Mudestu, CA 339354

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Secand Street, Suite 102
Yuba Cty, CA 35991

The Honarabte Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Distrnct Attorney
444 Qak Streer, Room !,

Red Aluif, CA 36080

The Honorabte Eric Heryiord
Trmity County District Attorney
P.O.8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honoraidle Tim Ward
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Mooney Soulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorakle Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County District Aticrney
4213 North Washington Sireer
Sonara, CA 35370

The Honaratlle Gregory Tatten
Veniura Lounty Distric Attcrney
500 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanarabie leff Reisig
“oto County District Attorney
301 5econd Street
Woaoodland, {A 35695

The Honorabie Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attamey
215 h Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaranle Mika Fauer

The Hanarable lames Sancher

QOffica of the Zits Attorney. Sacramanio
915 i Srreer, 4 Floar

Sacramento CA 35814

The Honorable Mara ‘M. Ellicrs
Office of <h2 Tty Atrasnev San Dieac
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Ciega, €A 92201

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, San francisco
19r. Cariton 8. Goodlan Placs

San Francisco, CA 34102

The Henarable Aichard Doyie

Otfice of the City Artorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ Flacr
San iagse, €A 95113

Offica aof the California Attarmey Seneral
Propasiticn &5 Enforcement Reporting
ATTN: Prap 33 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1886
(PRCPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The feilowing summary has beer pregared by the Califernia Cffice of £ pvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (CEHHA ], the teac agency for the
imglementaticr of the Safe Crinking wWater and Toxic E nforcement Act cf 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Propesition 85) A copy cf this summary must e
incfuded as ar atischment tc ary nctice of viclaten served upcon an allegec violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermatien abeut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended ic serve cnly as a converient scurce of general infermaucn. 1tis nct intended te provide autheritstive guicarce on
the meaning or spplication of the law. Please refer tc the statute and CEFHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow! fer further mfcrmat.on
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATEL TC YCOUR EUSINESS. CONTACT Tiig
PERSCNICENTIFIEC OM THE NQTICE
The text cf Prepesition 65 (K ealth ard Safety Code Secticns 25245.5 threugh 25249.13) is availabie enline at
http://cehhia.ca gov /prep€SAawPESIaw72CC2. himi, R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precedures tc ke
feilcwec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 af tha Callfgmia Code of R epulaticrs, sechops 25202 threugh
27CC1.° These implemernting regulaticns are availatle cnline at: httr;://oehha.ca.gcv/prchS/law/PGER egs.ktml.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN €5 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesiticn €5 List.” Under Prepesition 65, the lead agency {CE R HA |, puklishes 3 list of chemica
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr ciher
reprcductive harm, such as demage  female or male regroductive systems or e the develoging fetus. This list must be updated 31 least once a yesr. Mhe
current Propositicn 65 Yist cf chemicais is availakie cn the CEHHA website 5t: nitp:/www cehha.cz.gev foropeSs/propes list/Newlist.htmil
Only these chemicais that are cn the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release aor otherwise engage in acuvities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellawing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 15 required tc warn a person before “knowing'y and intentionally” exposing that person ¢ 3 listed chemical
unless an axemption agplies. The warning givan must be “ciear arc reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemical
involvad is known ¢ cause cancer or oirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oersgn
pefora he or she s axocsed (o that chemical. Scme expcsuras are axempt fram the warming requirament under cermin circumstances discussec below
!y discharge or release a iisted chemical 1nto watar or oNto (and whera .t
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enfarcement acton within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in vialation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up te $2,50C per day for each viclatian. in additon, the nusiness mg,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to corract the alleged vialation.

" &n exposure to alcohalic beverages that are constimed on the alleged violator's pramises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

“An exposure to a Propasition 65 listed chemical in a foad or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises thatis primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed oy cooking or
stmilar preparauon cof focd or beverage components necessary to render the foad or beverage palatable or to avord microbiclogical contamination,

an exposure to environmental tabacce smcke caused by entry cf perscns {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec victater
where smoking is germitted at any lgcation on the premises,

-___aln exposure to listert chemicals :n ergine axhaust, to the extent the axgosure cccurs insige a facility cwned or cperated by the ail
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

'f 2 grivate party alleges that 3 viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the axposures described above, the private party must first provide the alleged vioiater o
nctice of special ccmpliance procedure and precf of cempiiance form

A grivate party may nict file an action against the ailegad viclater for these axposures, or recever ir a seitlement any payment in lieu cf peralues any
reimbursement fcr cests and atierney’s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcter S, 2C13, anc the atleged viclator nas dcne all cf the felicwing
within 14 days cf being served nctice:

L crrectétt the alleged violaticn;

;'__éigreed to pay a civil penalty of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted below! tc the private party within 2C days, anc

" Natifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been cerrectec.

The written nctification tc the pnvate-party must include a nctice of sgecial comgliance procedure 2rd preof of complisnce form ccmpletec by the alleged
viclater as directed in the notice. Cri A prii 1, 2C18, and every five yesrs theresfter, the dcllar ameunt of the civii penalty will be adjusted by the judicial
Ccuncit kased cn the change in the znnual California Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial C curail wiil pukiish the dellar ameunt cf the adjusted civil
peralty at each five-year imterval, wgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

An slleged viclater may sansfy these conditicns cnly cne time feor 3 viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility cr cn the szme premises
The satisfaction of these conditions dees nat prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, 3 city aticrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC ccpuiation,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action zgainst an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violater for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the natice of special compliance grecedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEH ~A's
wekbsite at hitp:/foehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/o651aw72CC3.html. T he notice is reproduced here:

Pagel
Date:
Name
A daress
Dnere numeer

eged viclater and

Ncticing Party or attorney for Noticing Party:

T irorrid

282 J'CISLioN

r ez 2g

CCMCLETEC BY TiE NCT:C NG PARTY CR ATTCRNEZY FCR THE

csure ¢ {check cre,
tc the extent or-site consumgtion is permitted By iaw

‘ crsumed cn the sl'egac siclater s cram
A cremical kncwn IC the s@ie 10 Cause Carcer or reprceuchive ICxICTy In & focd o beverage prapare and scld on the allegec viclator s premises for
i

immediate consumoticn on or off prermrses 1o the exent (1, me o ical was notintenticnaliy adced; and {2 e chemical was fermea Sy COCKINg or simiiar
cregaration of foed or keveraga compenents necessary o rendar the fooc or Severage calatatie or fc svaid micrepiolcgical contaminaticn

Envirenmental wckacce smcke caused by antry of erscns (other than emplcyees; or cremises cwrec cr operated oy the aiiegad viciater whers smeking

is permitted at any lccaticn or the premises

__ Chemicals kncwr to the S1ate 1¢ cause cancer or regroductive toxIcity in engine exhaust, tc the axzent the exgcsure CCCUrs
ceerated cy the alieged s ciater and grimariiy interded for garking necncemmercial yehicles

IMBCRTANT MCTES

1 ¥ cu hava nc cotertial Hacility under € alitoriria = =alt ard Safaty Code §352
T grevart the ATorney eral, a cistrict ererney |

eged viclznors, and hatin any such SCUCR, The amcunt of civil cenaity shaif ce reCucec i reftect any

5.6 If your Susiness nas nine (5] or fewer employees

Ty SOCrrey, Cf 3 Sresecuicr in whcse jurisdicticr thewaolaticn

2r acner over the same al

payment mada ar this time
Paga 2

Sate
N ame of Noncing Party or aTorney for Notcing Pary
A ddrass:
Phore numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Certficaticn cf Comgharnce
Accurate corrpletion of this form wmili demcenstrate that ycu ars ncw r compliance wnith Califerria Health ard Safety Coce §25245.
iister sbcve ¥ cu must complete and submit the form telow e the Noucing Party 3t the accress shown abeve, cestmarked within 14 ¢ays of you recersing

E fortre zlieged siclzter
4

Ny



this notice.
I hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the N aticing Party only and certify that! have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check anly one of the following):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies wtth the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

¢ | Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that wamning and a photograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; OR

— Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

C ertification
My statements on this form, and ¢n any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and belief and are madein gcod faith

I' have carefully read the instructions ta comglete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaltias
under the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (P ropcsition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authcrized representative C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INF CRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 i{mplementation Office at {916) 445-69C0C or via e-mail ai
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



